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Name
Ankylosaurus
Boar
Catfolk
Crocodile
Cyclops
Dimetrodon
Doppleganger
Dragon, Black
Dragon, Blue
Dragon, Green
Dragon, Red
Dragon, White
Elemental — Air
Elemental — Earth
Elemental — Fire
Frog, Giant
Frogmen
Gargoyle
Ghost
Ghoul
Gorgon
Human — Brigand
Human — Pirate
Human — Wizard
Lich
Living Statue
Mammoth
Mimic
Ogre
Ogre Mage
Orc
Phanaton
Pixie
Plesiosaurus
Pteranodon
Pterodactyl
Sabre-toothed Tiger
Scorpion, Giant

Any

AC HD Appearing

188 1d8
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19 11 1d4 +1

188 1

188 1

198 1

14 2 4d10
131 10d8
16 4 1d2
17101

142 1d6
156 1d3
141 2d4
121 4d20
101 1d8
19101

165 1

14 13 1d12
137 1

154 1d6
16 6 1d6
141 2d4
131 3d6
171 1d4
143 2d8
16 6 3d8
133 1d6
141 1d2
175 1d3

1,260
600
210

1,050

1,680

1,770
180

2,730

4,170

3,780

4,050

2,910
930

1,260
750
630
210

1,170

3,390
420
390
120
180
210
330

1,620

15,360

2,010
570

1,410
150

90
60
750

1,140
930
510
870

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/monsters-by-location/
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ankylosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/boar
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/catfolk
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/crocodile
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cyclops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dimetrodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/doppleganger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-black
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-blue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-green
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-red
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-white
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-air
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-earth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-fire
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frog-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frogmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gargoyle
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghost
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghoul
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorgon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-brigand
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-pirate
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-wizard
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lich
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/living-statue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mammoth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mimic
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre-mage
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/orc
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/phanaton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pixie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/plesiosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pteranodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pterodactyl
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/sabre-toothed-tiger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/scorpion-giant

Name
Shadow
Skeleton

Snake, Spitting Cobras

Snake, Viper
Trachodon
Triceratops
Troll
Vampire, Wild
Werewolf
Wight

Wraith

Zombie

Name
Ankylosaurus
Boar
Catfolk
Crocodile
Cyclops
Dimetrodon
Doppleganger
Dragon, Black
Dragon, Blue
Dragon, Green
Dragon, Red
Dragon, White

Elemental — Air
Elemental — Earth
Elemental — Fire

Frog, Giant
Frogmen
Gargoyle
Ghost

Ghoul
Gorgon

Human — Brigand
Human — Pirate
Human — Wizard

Lich

Living Statue
Mammoth

Mimic

Any
AC HD Appearing

132 1d8
131 3d4
141 1d20
16 1 1d20
14 14 1d6 2,
14 16 2d4 11,
16 6 1d12 1,
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153 1d6 1,
154 2d6
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12 2 3d6

Any Warm
AC HD Appearing
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Name AC HD Appearing XP
Ogre 154 1d6 570 XP per monster
Ogre Mage 16 6 1d6 1,410 XP per monster
Orc 141 2d4 150 XP per monster
Phanaton 131 3d6 90 XP per monster
Pixie 171 1d4 60 XP per monster
Plesiosaurus 14 3 2d8 750 XP per monster
Pteranodon 16 6 3d8 1,140 XP per monster
Pterodactyl 133 1d6 930 XP per monster
Sabre-toothed Tiger 141 1d2 510 XP per monster
Scorpion, Giant 175 1d3 870 XP per monster
Shadow 132 1d8 240 XP per monster
Skeleton 131 3d4 150 XP per monster
Snake, Spitting Cobras 141 1d20 60 XP per monster
Snake, Viper 16 1 1d20 30 XP per monster
Trachodon 14 14 1d6 2,880 XP per monster
Triceratops 14 16 2d4 11,790 XP per monster
Troll 16 6 1d12 1,800 XP per monster
Vampire, Wild 198 1d6 510 XP per monster
Werewolf 153 1d6 1,530 XP per monster
Wight 154 2d6 810 XP per monster
Wraith 155 2d6 720 XP per monster
Zombie 12 2 3d6 390 XP per monster
Coastal
Name AC HD Appearing XP
Allosaurus 136 1d2 3,480 XP per monster
Ankylosaurus 18 8 1d8 1,260 XP per monster
Boar 133 1d12 600 XP per monster
Catfolk 16 2 1d12 210 XP per monster
Crab, Giant 153 2d6 660 XP per monster
Crocodile 16 3 3d8 1,050 XP per monster
Cyclops 18 13 1d2 1,680 XP per monster
Dimetrodon 137 3d6 1,770 XP per monster
Doppleganger 161 1d6 180 XP per monster
Dragon, Black 19 11 1d4+1 2,730 XP per monster
Dragon, Blue 20 14 1d4+1 4,170 XP per monster
Dragon, Green 20131 3,780 XP per monster
Dragon, Red 21 11 1d4 4,050 XP per monster
Dragon, White 19 11 1d4 +1 2,910 XP per monster
Elemental — Air 188 1 930 XP per monster
Elemental — Earth 188 1 1,260 XP per monster
Elemental — Fire 198 1 750 XP per monster

Elemental — Water 18101 840 XP per monster
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Name AC HD Appearing XP
Fishmen 16 2 2d12 180 XP per monster
Frog, Giant 14 2 4d10 630 XP per monster
Frogmen 131 10d8 210 XP per monster
Gargoyle 16 4 1d2 1,170 XP per monster
Ghost 17101 3,390 XP per monster
Ghoul 142 1d6 420 XP per monster
Gorgon 156 1d3 390 XP per monster
Harpy 133 2d4 600 XP per monster
Human — Brigand 141 2d4 120 XP per monster
Human — Pirate 121 4d20 180 XP per monster
Human — Wizard 101 1d8 210 XP per monster
Lich 19101 330 XP per monster
Living Statue 165 1 1,620 XP per monster
Mammoth 14 13 1d12 15,360 XP per monster
Mimic 137 1 2,010 XP per monster
Neanderthal 17 2 2d8 180 XP per monster
Ogre 154 1d6 570 XP per monster
Ogre Mage 16 6 1d6 1,410 XP per monster
Orc 141 2d4 150 XP per monster
Oyster, Giant 15101 2,880 XP per monster
Phanaton 131 3d6 90 XP per monster
Phorusrhacos 11 3 1d10 2,460 XP per monster
Pixie 171 1d4 60 XP per monster
Plesiosaurus 14 3 2d8 750 XP per monster
Pteranodon 16 6 3d8 1,140 XP per monster
Pterodactyl 133 1d6 930 XP per monster
Sabre-toothed Tiger 141 1d2 510 XP per monster
Scorpion, Giant 175 1d3 870 XP per monster
Shadow 132 1d8 240 XP per monster
Skeleton 131 3d4 150 XP per monster
Snake, Giant Poisonous 154 1d4 390 XP per monster
Snake, Spitting Cobras 141 1d20 60 XP per monster
Snake, Viper 16 1 1d20 30 XP per monster
Trachodon 14 14 1d6 2,880 XP per monster
Triceratops 14 16 2d4 11,790 XP per monster
Troll 16 6 1d12 1,800 XP per monster
Vampire, Wild 198 1d6 510 XP per monster
Velociraptor 14 4 2d4 2,040 XP per monster
Werewolf 153 1d6 1,530 XP per monster
Wight 154 2d6 810 XP per monster
Wraith 155 2d6 720 XP per monster

Zombie 122 3d6 390 XP per monster
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Name AC HD Appearing XP
Desert
Name AC HD Appearing XP
Ankylosaurus 188 1d8 1,260 XP per monster
Boar 13 3 1d12 600 XP per monster
Catfolk 16 2 1d12 210 XP per monster
Crocodile 16 3 3d8 1,050 XP per monster
Cyclops 18 13 1d2 1,680 XP per monster
Dimetrodon 137 3d6 1,770 XP per monster
Doppleganger 161 1d6 180 XP per monster
Dragon, Black 19 11 1d4+1 2,730 XP per monster
Dragon, Blue 20 14 1d4+1 4,170 XP per monster
Dragon, Green 20131 3,780 XP per monster
Dragon, Red 21 11 1d4 4,050 XP per monster
Dragon, White 19 11 1d4 +1 2,910 XP per monster
Elemental — Air 188 1 930 XP per monster
Elemental — Earth 188 1 1,260 XP per monster
Elemental — Fire 198 1 750 XP per monster
Frog, Giant 14 2 4d10 630 XP per monster
Frogmen 131 10d8 210 XP per monster
Gargoyle 16 4 1d2 1,170 XP per monster
Ghost 17101 3,390 XP per monster
Ghoul 142 1d6 420 XP per monster
Gnoll 152 2d6 180 XP per monster
Gorgon 156 1d3 390 XP per monster
Human — Brigand 141 2d4 120 XP per monster
Human — Pirate 121 4d20 180 XP per monster
Human — Wizard 101 1d8 210 XP per monster
Lich 19101 330 XP per monster
Living Statue 165 1 1,620 XP per monster
Mammoth 14 13 1d12 15,360 XP per monster
Mimic 137 1 2,010 XP per monster
Mummy 176 2d4 600 XP per monster
Ogre 154 1d6 570 XP per monster
Ogre Mage 16 6 1d6 1,410 XP per monster
Orc 141 2d4 150 XP per monster
Phanaton 131 3d6 90 XP per monster
Pixie 171 1d4 60 XP per monster
Plesiosaurus 14 3 2d8 750 XP per monster
Pteranodon 16 6 3d8 1,140 XP per monster
Pterodactyl 133 1d6 930 XP per monster
Sabre-toothed Tiger 141 1d2 510 XP per monster

Scorpion, Giant 175 1d3 870 XP per monster
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Werewolf
Wight

Wraith
Zombie

Name
Allosaurus
Ankylosaurus
Aranea
Baboon, Wild
Bat, Giant
Boar
Brownie
Cat, Tiger
Catfolk
Cave Bear
Centaur
Crocodile
Cyclops
Dimetrodon
Doppleganger
Dragon, Black
Dragon, Blue
Dragon, Green
Dragon, Red
Dragon, White
Drake, Forest
Dryad

Elemental — Air
Elemental — Earth
Elemental — Fire

Frog, Giant

Any

AC HD Appearing
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14 14 1d6
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16 6 1d12
198 1d6
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153 1d6
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12 2 3d6

Forest
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136 1d2
18 8 1d8
133 1d6
13 10d4
14 2 1d10
133 1d12
171 2d8
146 1d4
16 2 1d12
146 1d2
154 3d8
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161 1d6
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20 14 1d4+1
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monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/shadow
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/skeleton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-spitting-cobras
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-viper
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/stirge
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/trachodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/triceratops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/troll
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/vampire-wild
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/velociraptor
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/werewolf
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wight
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wraith
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/zombie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/allosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ankylosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/aranea
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/baboon-wild
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/bat-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/boar
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/brownie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cat-tiger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/catfolk
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cave-bear
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/centaur
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/crocodile
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cyclops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dimetrodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/doppleganger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-black
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-blue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-green
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-red
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-white
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/drake-forest
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dryad
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-air
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-earth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-fire
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frog-giant

Name
Frogmen
Gargoyle
Ghost
Ghoul
Gorgon
Gorilla
Human — Brigand
Human — Pirate
Human — Wizard
Hydra
Hydra, Sea
Kobold
Lich
Living Statue
Mammoth
Mimic
Minotaur
Neanderthal
Ogre
Ogre Mage
Orc
Owlbear
Phanaton
Pixie
Plesiosaurus
Pteranodon
Pterodactyl

Sabre-toothed Tiger

Scorpion, Giant
Shadow

Skeleton

Snake, Giant

Snake, Giant Poisonous
Snake, Spitting Cobras

Snake, Viper
Spider, Giant
Termite, Giant
Trachodon

Treant
Triceratops

Troll
Tyrannosaurus Rex

Any
AC HD Appearing
131 10d8

16 4 1d2 1,
17101 3,

14 2
156
14 5
141
121
101

1d6
1d3

2d4
4d20
1d8

158 1 7,
158 1 4,

132 4d10
19101

165 1 1,
15,
137 1 2,
147 1 5,

14 13 1d12

17 2
15 4
16 6
141
155
131
171
14 3
16 6
133
141
17 5
132
131
156
154
141
161
141
155

2d8
1d6

2d4

3d6
1d4
2d8

1d6
1d2
1d3
1d8
3d4
1d2
1d4
1d20
1d20
5d20
3d6

14 14 1d6 2,

207 1d4
14 16 2d4

2d4 1,

1d6 1,

1d4 2,

3d8 1,

11,
16 6 1d12 1,
21181 2,

210
170
390
420
390
800
120
180
210
680
620
210
330
620
360
010
280
180
570
410
150
970

90

60
750
140
930
510
870
240
150
630
390

60

30
120
360
880
840
790
800
070

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frogmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gargoyle
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghost
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghoul
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorgon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorilla
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-brigand
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-pirate
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-wizard
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hydra
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hydra-sea
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/kobold
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lich
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/living-statue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mammoth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mimic
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/minotaur
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/neanderthal
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre-mage
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/orc
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/owlbear
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/phanaton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pixie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/plesiosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pteranodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pterodactyl
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/sabre-toothed-tiger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/scorpion-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/shadow
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/skeleton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant-poisonous
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-spitting-cobras
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-viper
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/spider-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/termite-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/trachodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/treant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/triceratops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/troll
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/tyrannosaurus-rex

Name
Vampire, Wild
Werewolf
Wight
Wolf
Wolf, Dire
Wraith
Zombie

Name
Allosaurus
Ankylosaurus
Boar
Catfolk
Cave Bear
Crab, Giant
Crocodile
Cyclops
Dimetrodon
Doppleganger
Dragon, Black
Dragon, Blue
Dragon, Green
Dragon, Red
Dragon, White
Eel, Giant Moray
Elemental — Air
Elemental — Earth
Elemental — Fire
Elemental — Water
Fishmen
Frog, Giant
Frogmen
Gargoyle
Ghost
Ghoul
Gorgon
Human — Brigand
Human — Pirate
Human — Wizard
Hydra
Hydra, Sea
Leech, Giant

Any

AC HD Appearing

198 1d6
153 1d6
154 2d6
142 1d10
145 3d4
155 2d6
122 3d6

Fresh Water

AC HD Appearing

136 1d2
188 1d8
133 1d12
16 2 1d12
146 1d2
153 2d6
16 3 3d8
18 13 1d2
137 3d6
16 1 1d6
19 11 1d4+1
20 14 1d4+1
20131
2111 1d4
19 11 1d4 +1
16 5 1d6
188 1
188 1
198 1
18101

16 2 2d12
14 2 4d10
131 10d8
16 4 1d2
17101
142 1d6
156 1d3
141 2d4
121 4d20
101 1d8
158 1
158 1
111 1

510
1,530
810
210
3,390
720
390

3,480
1,260
600
210
5,250
660
1,050
1,680
1,770
180
2,730
4,170
3,780
4,050
2,910
720
930
1,260
750
840
180
630
210
1,170
3,390
420
390
120
180
210
7,680
4,620
150

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/vampire-wild
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/werewolf
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wight
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wolf
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wolf-dire
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wraith
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/zombie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/allosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ankylosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/boar
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/catfolk
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cave-bear
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/crab-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/crocodile
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cyclops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dimetrodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/doppleganger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-black
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-blue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-green
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-red
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-white
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/eel-giant-moray
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-air
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-earth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-fire
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-water
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/fishmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frog-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frogmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gargoyle
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghost
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghoul
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorgon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-brigand
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-pirate
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-wizard
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hydra
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hydra-sea
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/leech-giant

Name
Lich
Living Statue
Lizardmen
Mammoth
Mimic
Ogre
Ogre Mage
Orc
Phanaton
Pixie
Plesiosaurus
Pteranodon
Pterodactyl

Sabre-toothed Tiger
Scorpion, Giant

Shadow
Skeleton
Snake, Giant

Snake, Giant Sea
Snake, Spitting Cobras

Snake, Viper
Spider, Giant
Stirge
Trachodon
Triceratops
Troll
Vampire, Wild
Velociraptor
Werewolf
Wight

Wraith

Zombie

Name
Allosaurus
Ankylosaurus
Bat, Giant
Boar
Catfolk
Cave Bear
Crocodile
Cyclops

Any
AC HD Appearing
19101

165 1 1,

158 2d8

14 13 1d12 15,
137 1 2,

154 1d6

16 6 1d6 1,

141 2d4
131 3d6
171 1d4
14 3 2d8

16 6 3d8 1,

133 1d6
141 1d2
175 1d3
132 1d8
131 3d4
156 1d2

1510 1d8 3,

141 1d20
16 1 1d20
141 5d20
131 1d10

14 14 1d6 2,
14 16 2d4 11,
16 6 1d12 1,

198 1d6

14 4 2d4 2,
153 1d6 1,

154 2d6

155 2d6

122 3d6
Hills

AC HD Appearing

136 1d2 3,
188 1d8 1,

142 1d10
133 1d12
16 2 1d12

146 1d2 5,
16 3 3d8 1,
18 13 1d2 1,

330
620
960
360
010
570
410
150

90

60
750
140
930
510
870
240
150
630
510

60

30
120

60
880
790
800
510
040
530
810
720
390

480
260
120
600
210
250
050
680

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lich
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/living-statue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lizardmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mammoth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mimic
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre-mage
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/orc
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/phanaton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pixie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/plesiosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pteranodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pterodactyl
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/sabre-toothed-tiger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/scorpion-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/shadow
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/skeleton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant-sea
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-spitting-cobras
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-viper
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/spider-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/stirge
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/trachodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/triceratops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/troll
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/vampire-wild
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/velociraptor
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/werewolf
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wight
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wraith
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/zombie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/allosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ankylosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/bat-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/boar
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/catfolk
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cave-bear
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/crocodile
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cyclops

Name
Dimetrodon
Doppleganger
Dragon, Black
Dragon, Blue
Dragon, Green
Dragon, Red
Dragon, White
Elemental — Air
Elemental — Earth
Elemental — Fire
Frog, Giant
Frogmen
Gargoyle
Ghost
Ghoul
Giant, Hill
Gorgon
Gorilla
Griffon
Harpy
Hippogriff
Hobgoblin
Human — Brigand
Human — Pirate
Human — Wizard
Hydra
Hydra, Sea
Kobold
Lich
Living Statue
Mammoth
Mimic
Minotaur
Ogre
Ogre Mage
Orc
Phanaton
Pixie
Plesiosaurus
Pteranodon
Pterodactyl
Sabre-toothed Tiger

Any

AC HD Appearing

137 3d6
16 1 1d6
19 11 1d4+1
20 14 1d4+1
20131

21 11 1d4

19 11 1d4 +1

188 1

188 1

198 1

14 2 4410
131 10d8
16 4 1d2
17101

142 1d6
12 10 1d10
156 1d3
145 2d4
17 8 1d2
133 2d4
154 1d2
142 3d6
141 2d4
121 4d20
101 1d8
158 1

158 1

132 4d10
19101

165 1

14 13 1d12
137 1

147 1

154 1d6
16 6 1d6
141 2d4
131 3d6
171 1d4
143 2d8
16 6 3d8
133 1d6
141 1d2

1,770
180
2,730
4,170
3,780
4,050
2,910
930
1,260
750
630
210
1,170
3,390
420
4,050
390
1,800
1,170
600
1,500
210
120
180
210
7,680
4,620
210
330
1,620
15,360
2,010
5,280
570
1,410
150
90

60
750
1,140
930
510

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dimetrodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/doppleganger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-black
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-blue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-green
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-red
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-white
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-air
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-earth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-fire
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frog-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frogmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gargoyle
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghost
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghoul
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/giant-hill
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorgon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorilla
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/griffon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/harpy
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hippogriff
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hobgoblin
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-brigand
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-pirate
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-wizard
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hydra
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hydra-sea
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/kobold
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lich
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/living-statue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mammoth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mimic
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/minotaur
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre-mage
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/orc
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/phanaton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pixie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/plesiosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pteranodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pterodactyl
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/sabre-toothed-tiger

Name

Scorpion, Giant

Shadow
Skeleton

Snake, Giant Poisonous
Snake, Spitting Cobras

Snake, Viper
Trachodon
Triceratops
Troll

Tyrannosaurus Rex

Vampire, Wild
Werewolf
Wight

Wraith

Zombie

Name
Ankylosaurus
Baboon, Wild
Bat, Giant
Boar
Brownie
Cat, Tiger
Catfolk
Centaur
Crocodile
Cyclops
Dimetrodon
Doppleganger
Dragon, Black
Dragon, Blue
Dragon, Green
Dragon, Red
Dragon, White

Elemental — Air
Elemental — Earth
Elemental — Fire

Frog, Giant
Frogmen
Gargoyle
Ghost

Ghoul

Any
AC HD Appearing

175 1d3
132 1d8
131 3d4
154 1d4
141 1d20
16 1 1d20
14 14 1d6 2,
14 16 2d4 11,
16 6 1d12 1,
21181 2,
198 1d6
153 1d6 1,
154 2d6
155 2d6
122 3d6
Jungle
AC HD Appearing
188 1d8 1,
13 10d4 20,
142 1d10
133 1d12
171 2d8
146 1d4 1,
16 2 1d12
154 3d8 1,
16 3 3d8 1,
18 13 1d2 1,
137 3d6 1,
161 1d6
19 11 1d4+1 2,
20 14 1d4+1 4,
20131 3,
21 11 1d4 4,
1911 1d4 +1 2,
188 1
188 1 1,
198 1
14 2 4d10
131 160d8
16 4 1d2 1,
17101 3,
142 1d6

870
240
150
390

60

30
880
790
800
070
510
530
810
720
390

260
160
120
600

30
680
210
530
050
680
770
180
730
170
780
050
910
930
260
750
630
210
170
390
420

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/scorpion-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/shadow
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/skeleton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant-poisonous
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-spitting-cobras
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-viper
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/trachodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/triceratops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/troll
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/tyrannosaurus-rex
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/vampire-wild
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/werewolf
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wight
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wraith
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/zombie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ankylosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/baboon-wild
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/bat-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/boar
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/brownie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cat-tiger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/catfolk
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/centaur
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/crocodile
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cyclops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dimetrodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/doppleganger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-black
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-blue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-green
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-red
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-white
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-air
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-earth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-fire
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frog-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frogmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gargoyle
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghost
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghoul

Name
Gnoll
Gorgon
Gorilla
Human — Brigand
Human — Pirate
Human — Wizard
Lich
Living Statue
Lizardmen
Mammoth
Mimic
Neanderthal
Ogre
Ogre Mage
Orc
Phanaton
Pixie
Plesiosaurus
Pteranodon
Pterodactyl

Sabre-toothed Tiger

Scorpion, Giant
Shadow

Skeleton

Snake, Giant

Snake, Spitting Cobras

Snake, Viper
Spider, Giant
Stirge
Trachodon
Treant
Triceratops
Troll
Vampire, Wild
Werewolf
Wight

Wolf

Wolf, Dire
Wraith

Zombie

Name

Any
AC HD Appearing
152 2d6
156 1d3
145 2d4
141 2d4
121 4d20
101 1d8
19101
165 1
158 2d8
14 13 1d12
137 1
17 2 2d8
154 1d6
16 6 1d6
141 2d4
131 3d6
171 1d4
143 2d8
16 6 3d8
133 1d6
141 1d2
175 1d3
132 1d8
131 3d4
156 1d2
141 1d20
16 1 1d20
141 5d20
131 1d10
14 14 1d6
207 1d4
14 16 2d4
16 6 1d12
198 1d6
153 1d6
154 2d6
142 1d10
145 3d4
155 2d6
12 2 3d6

Mountains
AC HD Appearing

180
390
1,800
120
180
210
330
1,620
960
15,360
2,010
180
570
1,410
150
90

60
750
1,140
930
510
870
240
150
630
60

30
120
60
2,880
840
11,790
1,800
510
1,530
810
210
3,390
720
390

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

XP

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gnoll
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorgon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorilla
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-brigand
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-pirate
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-wizard
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lich
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/living-statue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lizardmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mammoth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mimic
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/neanderthal
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre-mage
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/orc
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/phanaton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pixie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/plesiosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pteranodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pterodactyl
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/sabre-toothed-tiger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/scorpion-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/shadow
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/skeleton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-spitting-cobras
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-viper
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/spider-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/stirge
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/trachodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/treant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/triceratops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/troll
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/vampire-wild
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/werewolf
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wight
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wolf
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wolf-dire
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wraith
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/zombie

Name
Ankylosaurus
Boar
Bugbear
Catfolk
Cave Bear
Crocodile
Cyclops
Dimetrodon
Doppleganger
Dragon, Black
Dragon, Blue
Dragon, Green
Dragon, Red
Dragon, White
Elemental — Air

Elemental — Earth

Elemental — Fire
Frog, Giant
Frogmen
Gargoyle

Ghost

Ghoul

Giant, Hill
Giant, Stone
Gnoll

Gorgon

Gorilla
Griffon

Harpy
Hippogriff
Hobgoblin
Human — Brigand
Human — Pirate
Human — Wizard
Lich

Living Statue
Mammoth

Mimic
Neanderthal
Ogre

Ogre Mage

Orc

Any
AC HD Appearing
188 1d8
133 1d12
113 2d8
16 2 1d12
146 1d2
16 3 3d8
18 13 1d2
137 3d6
161 1d6
19 11 1d4+1
20 14 1d4+1
20131
21 11 1d4
1911 1d4 +1
188 1
188 1
198 1
14 2 4d10
131 16d8
16 4 1d2
1710 1
142 1d6
12 10 1d16
17 14 1d10
152 2d6
156 1d3
145 2d4
178 1d2
133 2d4
154 1d2
14 2 3d6
141 2d4
121 4d20
101 1d8
19101
165 1
14 13 1d12
137 1
17 2 2d8
154 1d6
16 6 1d6
141 2d4

1,260
600
570
210

5,250

1,050

1,680

1,770
180

2,730

4,170

3,780

4,050

2,910
930

1,260
750
630
210

1,170

3,390
420

4,050

3,000
180
390

1,800

1,170
600

1,500
210
120
180
210
330

1,620

15,360

2,010
180
570

1,410
150

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ankylosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/boar
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/bugbear
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/catfolk
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cave-bear
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/crocodile
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cyclops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dimetrodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/doppleganger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-black
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-blue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-green
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-red
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-white
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-air
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-earth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-fire
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frog-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frogmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gargoyle
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghost
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghoul
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/giant-hill
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/giant-stone
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gnoll
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorgon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorilla
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/griffon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/harpy
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hippogriff
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hobgoblin
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-brigand
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-pirate
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-wizard
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lich
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/living-statue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mammoth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mimic
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/neanderthal
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre-mage
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/orc

Name
Owlbear
Phanaton
Pixie
Plesiosaurus
Pteranodon
Pterodactyl
Rat, Giant
Roc

Sabre-toothed Tiger

Scorpion, Giant
Shadow
Skeleton

Snake, Giant Poisonous
Snake, Spitting Cobras

Snake, Viper
Trachodon
Triceratops
Troglodyte
Troll
Vampire, Wild
Werewolf
Wight

Wolf

Wraith
Zombie

Name
Ankylosaurus
Boar
Catfolk
Crab, Giant
Crocodile
Cyclops
Dimetrodon
Doppleganger
Dragon, Black
Dragon, Blue
Dragon, Green
Dragon, Red
Dragon, White
Eel, Giant Moray
Elemental — Air

Any
AC HD Appearing
155
131
171
14 3
16 6
133
131

3d6
1d4
2d8

1d6
3d10

22161 2,

141
175
13 2
131
154
141
161

1d2
1d3
1d8
3d4
1d4
1d20
1d20

14 14 1d6 2,
11,

14 16 2d4
152 10d10
16 6
19 8
153
154
14 2
155 2d6

122 3d6

Salt Water
AC HD Appearing
18 8
133
16 2
153
16 3

1d6

2d6
1d10

1d12
1d12
2d6

16 1 1d6

19 11 1d4+1 2,
20 14 1d4+1 4,
20131 3,
2111 1d4 4,
19 11 1d4 +1 2,

16 5 1d6
188 1

1d4 2,

3d8 1,

1d12 1,

1d6 1,

1d8 1,

3d8 1,
18 13 1d2 1,
137 3d6 1,

970
90
60

750

140

930
60

640

510

870

240

150

390
60
30

880

790

330

800

510

530

810

210

720

390

260
600
210
660
050
680
770
180
730
170
780
050
910
720
930

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
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per
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per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
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per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/owlbear
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/phanaton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pixie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/plesiosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pteranodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pterodactyl
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/rat-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/roc
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/sabre-toothed-tiger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/scorpion-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/shadow
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/skeleton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant-poisonous
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-spitting-cobras
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-viper
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/trachodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/triceratops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/troglodyte
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/troll
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/vampire-wild
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/werewolf
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wight
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wolf
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wraith
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/zombie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ankylosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/boar
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/catfolk
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/crab-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/crocodile
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cyclops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dimetrodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/doppleganger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-black
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-blue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-green
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-red
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-white
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/eel-giant-moray
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-air

Name

Elemental — Earth
Elemental — Fire
Elemental — Water

Fishmen
Frog, Giant
Frogmen
Gargoyle
Ghost

Ghoul
Gorgon

Human — Brigand
Human — Pirate
Human — Wizard

Hydra

Hydra, Sea
Leech, Giant
Lich

Living Statue
Lizardmen
Mammoth

Mimic

Ogre

Ogre Mage

Orc

Oyster, Giant
Phanaton
Phorusrhacos
Pixie
Plesiosaurus
Pteranodon
Pterodactyl

Sabre-toothed Tiger
Scorpion, Giant

Shadow
Skeleton
Snake, Giant

Snake, Giant Sea
Snake, Spitting Cobras

Snake, Viper
Spider, Giant
Trachodon
Triceratops

Any
AC HD Appearing

188 1 1,

198 1
18101
16 2 2d12
14 2 4d10
131 10d8

16 4 1d2 1,
17101 3,

142 1d6
156 1d3
141 2d4
121 4d20
101 1d8

158 1 7,
158 1 4,

111 1
19101

165 1 1,

158 2d8

14 13 1d12 15,
137 1 2,

154 1d6

16 6 1d6 1,

141 2d4

15101 2,

131 3d6

113 1d10 2,

171 1d4
143 2d8

16 6 3d8 1,

133 1d6
141 1d2
175 1d3
132 1d8
131 3d4
156 1d2

1510 1d8 3,

141 1d20
16 1 1d20
141 5d20

14 14 1d6 2,
14 16 2d4 11,

260
750
840
180
630
210
170
390
420
390
120
180
210
680
620
150
330
620
960
360
010
570
410
150
880

90
460

60
750
140
930
510
870
240
150
630
510

60

30
120
880
790

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
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per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-earth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-fire
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-water
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/fishmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frog-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frogmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gargoyle
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghost
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghoul
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorgon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-brigand
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-pirate
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-wizard
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hydra
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hydra-sea
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/leech-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lich
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/living-statue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lizardmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mammoth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mimic
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre-mage
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/orc
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/oyster-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/phanaton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/phorusrhacos
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pixie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/plesiosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pteranodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pterodactyl
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/sabre-toothed-tiger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/scorpion-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/shadow
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/skeleton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant-sea
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-spitting-cobras
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-viper
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/spider-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/trachodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/triceratops

Name
Troll
Vampire, Wild
Werewolf
Wight
Wraith
Zombie

Name
Allosaurus
Ankylosaurus
Bat, Giant
Boar
Cat, Lion
Catfolk
Cave Bear
Centaur
Crocodile
Cyclops
Dimetrodon
Doppleganger
Dragon, Black
Dragon, Blue
Dragon, Green
Dragon, Red
Dragon, White
Elemental — Air

Elemental — Earth

Elemental — Fire
Frog, Giant
Frogmen
Gargoyle

Ghost

Ghoul

Gorgon

Harpy

Human — Brigand
Human — Pirate
Human — Wizard
Lich

Living Statue
Mammoth

Mimic

Any

AC HD Appearing
16 6 1d12
198 1d6
153 1d6
154 2d6
155 2d6
12 2 3d6

Plains
AC HD Appearing
136 1d2
188 1d8
14 2 1d10
133 1d12
155 2d6
16 2 1d12
146 1d2
154 3d8
16 3 3d8
18 13 1d2
137 3d6
16 1 1d6
19 11 1d4+1
20 14 1d4+1
20131
2111 1d4
19 11 1d4 +1
188 1
188 1
198 1
14 2 4d10
131 10d8
16 4 1d2
1710 1
142 1d6
156 1d3
133 2d4
141 2d4
121 4d20
101 1d8
19101
165 1
14 13 1d12
137 1

1,800
510
1,530
810
720
390

3,480
1,260
120
600
2,190
210
5,250
1,530
1,050
1,680
1,770
180
2,730
4,170
3,780
4,050
2,910
930
1,260
750
630
210
1,170
3,390
420
390
600
120
180
210
330
1,620
15,360
2,010

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/troll
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/vampire-wild
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/werewolf
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wight
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wraith
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/zombie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/allosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ankylosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/bat-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/boar
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cat-lion
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/catfolk
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cave-bear
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/centaur
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/crocodile
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cyclops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dimetrodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/doppleganger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-black
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-blue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-green
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-red
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-white
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-air
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-earth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-fire
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frog-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frogmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gargoyle
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghost
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghoul
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorgon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/harpy
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-brigand
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-pirate
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-wizard
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lich
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/living-statue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mammoth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mimic

Any

Name AC HD Appearing XP
Minotaur 147 1 5,280 XP per monster
Ogre 154 1d6 570 XP per monster
Ogre Mage 16 6 1d6 1,410 XP per monster
Orc 141 2d4 150 XP per monster
Owlbear 155 1d4 2,970 XP per monster
Phanaton 131 3d6 90 XP per monster
Pixie 171 1d4 60 XP per monster
Plesiosaurus 14 3 2d8 750 XP per monster
Pteranodon 16 6 3d8 1,140 XP per monster
Pterodactyl 133 1d6 930 XP per monster
Sabre-toothed Tiger 141 1d2 510 XP per monster
Scorpion, Giant 175 1d3 870 XP per monster
Shadow 132 1d8 240 XP per monster
Skeleton 131 3d4 150 XP per monster
Snake, Giant Poisonous 154 1d4 390 XP per monster
Snake, Spitting Cobras 14 1 1d20 60 XP per monster
Snake, Viper 16 1 1d20 30 XP per monster
Trachodon 14 14 1d6 2,880 XP per monster
Triceratops 14 16 2d4 11,790 XP per monster
Troll 16 6 1d12 1,800 XP per monster
Vampire, Wild 198 1d6 510 XP per monster
Werewolf 153 1d6 1,530 XP per monster
Wight 154 2d6 810 XP per monster
Wolf 14 2 1d10 210 XP per monster
Wolf, Dire 145 3d4 3,390 XP per monster
Wraith 155 2d6 720 XP per monster
Zombie 12 2 3d6 390 XP per monster
Swamp
Name AC HD Appearing XP
Allosaurus 136 1d2 3,480 XP per monster
Ankylosaurus 18 8 1d8 1,260 XP per monster
Aranea 133 1d6 360 XP per monster
Bat, Giant 14 2 1d10 120 XP per monster
Boar 133 1d12 600 XP per monster
Catfolk 16 2 1d12 210 XP per monster
Crab, Giant 153 2d6 660 XP per monster
Crocodile 16 3 3d8 1,050 XP per monster
Cyclops 18 13 1d2 1,680 XP per monster
Dimetrodon 137 3d6 1,770 XP per monster
Doppleganger 161 1d6 180 XP per monster
Dragon, Black 19 11 1d4+1 2,730 XP per monster

Dragon, Blue 20 14 1d4+1 4,170 XP per monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/minotaur
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre-mage
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/orc
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/owlbear
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/phanaton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pixie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/plesiosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pteranodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pterodactyl
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/sabre-toothed-tiger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/scorpion-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/shadow
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/skeleton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant-poisonous
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-spitting-cobras
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-viper
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/trachodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/triceratops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/troll
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/vampire-wild
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/werewolf
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wight
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wolf
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wolf-dire
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wraith
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/zombie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/allosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ankylosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/aranea
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/bat-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/boar
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/catfolk
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/crab-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/crocodile
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cyclops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dimetrodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/doppleganger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-black
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-blue

Name
Dragon, Green
Dragon, Red
Dragon, White
Elemental — Air
Elemental — Earth
Elemental — Fire
Elemental — Water
Fishmen
Frog, Giant
Frogmen
Gargoyle
Ghost
Ghoul
Goblin
Gorgon
Human — Brigand
Human — Pirate
Human — Wizard
Hydra
Hydra, Sea
Kobold
Leech, Giant
Lich
Living Statue
Lizardmen
Mammoth
Mimic
Neanderthal
Ogre
Ogre Mage
Orc
Oyster, Giant
Phanaton
Pixie
Plesiosaurus
Pteranodon
Pterodactyl
Rat, Giant
Ratling
Sabre-toothed Tiger
Scorpion, Giant
Shadow

Any

AC HD Appearing

20131
2111 1d4

19 11 1d4 +1

188 1
188 1
198 1
18 101
16 2 2d12
14 2 4d10
131 10d8
16 4 1d2
17101
142 1d6
131 2d4
156 1d3
141 2d4
121 4d20
101 1d8
158 1
158 1
132 4d10
111 1
19101
165 1
158 2d8
14 13 1d12
137 1
17 2 2d8
154 1d6
16 6 1d6
141 2d4
15101
131 3d6
171 1d4
14 3 2d8
16 6 3d8
133 1d6
131 3d10
132 2d10
141 1d2
175 1d3
132 1d8

3,780
4,050
2,910
930
1,260
750
840
180
630
210
1,170
3,390
420
90
390
120
180
210
7,680
4,620
210
150
330
1,620
960
15,360
2,010
180
570
1,410
150
2,880
90

60
750
1,140
930
60
270
510
870
240

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-green
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-red
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-white
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-air
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-earth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-fire
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-water
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/fishmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frog-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frogmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gargoyle
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghost
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghoul
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/goblin
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorgon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-brigand
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-pirate
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-wizard
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hydra
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hydra-sea
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/kobold
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/leech-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lich
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/living-statue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lizardmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mammoth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mimic
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/neanderthal
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre-mage
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/orc
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/oyster-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/phanaton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pixie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/plesiosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pteranodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pterodactyl
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/rat-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ratling
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/sabre-toothed-tiger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/scorpion-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/shadow

Name
Skeleton
Snake, Giant
Snake,
Snake,
Snake,
Snake, Viper
Spider, Giant
Stirge
Trachodon
Treant
Triceratops
Troll
Vampire, Wild
Werewolf
Wight
Wraith
Zombie

Giant Sea

Name
Ankylosaurus
Aranea
Bat, Giant
Boar
Bugbear
Catfolk
Corpse Cleaner
Crocodile
Cyclops
Dimetrodon
Doppleganger
Dragon, Black
Dragon, Blue
Dragon, Green
Dragon, Red
Dragon, White
Elemental — Air
Elemental — Earth
Elemental — Fire
Elemental — Water
Fishmen
Frog, Giant
Frogmen

Giant Poisonous

Spitting Cobras

Any
AC HD Appearing
131 3d4
156 1d2
154 1d4
1510 1d8
141 1d20
16 1 1d20
141 5d20
131 1d10
14 14 1d6
207 1d4
14 16 2d4
16 6 1d12
198 1d6
153 1d6
154 2d6
155 2d6
122 3d6
Underground
AC HD Appearing
188 1d8
133 1d6
14 2 1d10
133 1d12
113 2d8
16 2 1d12
133 1d4
16 3 3d8
18 13 1d2
137 3d6
161 1d6
19 11 1d4+1
20 14 1d4+1
20 131
21 11 1d4
1911 1d4 +1
188 1
188 1
198 1
18101
16 2 2d12
14 2 4d10
131 10d8

150
630
390
3,510
60

30
120
60
2,880
840
11,790
1,800
510
1,530
810
720
390

1,260
360
120
600
570
210
420

1,050

1,680

1,770
180

2,730

4,170

3,780

4,050

2,910
930

1,260
750
840
180
630
210

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP

per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

XP

per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/skeleton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant-poisonous
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant-sea
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-spitting-cobras
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-viper
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/spider-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/stirge
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/trachodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/treant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/triceratops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/troll
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/vampire-wild
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/werewolf
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wight
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/wraith
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/zombie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ankylosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/aranea
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/bat-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/boar
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/bugbear
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/catfolk
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/corpse-cleaner
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/crocodile
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/cyclops
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dimetrodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/doppleganger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-black
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-blue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-green
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-red
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/dragon-white
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-air
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-earth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-fire
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/elemental-water
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/fishmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frog-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/frogmen

Name
Gargoyle
Ghost
Ghoul
Gnome
Goblin
Gorgon
Hobgoblin
Human — Brigand
Human — Pirate
Human — Wizard
Hydra
Hydra, Sea
Kobold
Leech, Giant
Lich
Living Statue
Lizardmen
Mammoth
Mimic
Mummy
Neanderthal
Ochre Jelly
Ogre
Ogre Mage
Orc
Phanaton
Pixie
Plesiosaurus
Pteranodon
Pterodactyl
Rat, Giant
Ratling
Rust Monster

Sabre-toothed Tiger

Scorpion, Giant
Shadow

Skeleton

Snake, Giant
Snake,
Snake,
Snake,
Snake,

Giant Sea

Viper

Giant Poisonous

Spitting Cobras

Any
AC HD Appearing
16 4 1d2
17101
142 1d6
121 6d10
131 2d4
156 1d3
14 2 3d6
141 2d4
121 4d20
101 1d8
158 1
158 1
132 4d10
111 1
19101
165 1
158 2d8
14 13 1d12
137 1
176 2d4
17 2 2d8
7 6 1
154 1d6
16 6 1d6
141 2d4
131 3d6
171 1d4
14 3 2d8
16 6 3d8
133 1d6
131 3d16
132 2d10
185 1d4
141 1d2
175 1d3
132 1d8
131 3d4
156 1d2
154 1d4
1510 1d8
141 1d20
16 1 1d20

1,170
3,390
420
240
90
390
210
120
180
210
7,680
4,620
210
150
330
1,620
960
15,360
2,010
600
180
2,520
570
1,410
150
90

60
750
1,140
930
60
270
570
510
870
240
150
630
390
3,510
60

30

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster


https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gargoyle
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghost
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ghoul
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gnome
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/goblin
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/gorgon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hobgoblin
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-brigand
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-pirate
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/human-wizard
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hydra
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/hydra-sea
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/kobold
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/leech-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lich
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/living-statue
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/lizardmen
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mammoth
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mimic
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/mummy
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/neanderthal
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ochre-jelly
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ogre-mage
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/orc
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/phanaton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pixie
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/plesiosaurus
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pteranodon
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/pterodactyl
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/rat-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/ratling
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/rust-monster
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/sabre-toothed-tiger
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/scorpion-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/shadow
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/skeleton
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant-poisonous
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-giant-sea
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-spitting-cobras
https://www.cresthavenrpg.com/monsters/snake-viper

Name
Spider, Giant
Stirge

Termite, Giant

Trachodon
Triceratops
Troglodyte
Troll
Vampire, Wild
Werewolf
Wight

Wraith

Zombie

Name
Ankylosaurus
Boar
Catfolk
Crocodile
Cyclops
Dimetrodon
Doppleganger
Dragon, Black
Dragon, Blue
Dragon, Green
Dragon, Red
Dragon, White

Elemental — Air
Elemental — Earth
Elemental — Fire

Frog, Giant
Frogmen
Gargoyle
Ghost

Ghoul
Gorgon

Human — Brigand
Human — Pirate
Human — Wizard

Lich

Living Statue
Mammoth

Mimic

Any
AC HD Appearing

141 5d20
131 1d10
155 3d6
14 14 1d6 2,
14 16 2d4 11,
152 10d10
16 6 1d12 1,
198 1d6
153 1d6 1,
154 2d6
155 2d6
12 2 3d6

Urban
AC HD Appearing
188 1d8 1,
133 1d12
16 2 1d12
16 3 3d8 1,
18 13 1d2 1,
137 3d6 1,
161 1d6
19 11 1d4+1 2,
20 14 1d4+1 4,
20131 3,
21 11 1d4 4,
19 11 1d4 +1 2,
188 1
188 1 1,
198 1
14 2 4d10
131 10d8
16 4 1d2 1,
17101 3,
14 2 1d6
156 1d3
141 2d4
121 4d20
101 1d8
19101
165 1 1,
14 13 1d12 15,
137 1 2,

120

60
360
880
790
330
800
510
530
810
720
390

260
600
210
050
680
770
180
730
170
780
050
910
930
260
750
630
210
170
390
420
390
120
180
210
330
620
360
010

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP
XP

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

XP
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster

monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
monster
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Any

Name AC HD Appearing XP
Ochre Jelly 7 6 1 2,520 XP per monster
Ogre 154 1d6 570 XP per monster
Ogre Mage 16 6 1d6 1,410 XP per monster
Orc 141 2d4 150 XP per monster
Phanaton 131 3d6 90 XP per monster
Pixie 171 1d4 60 XP per monster
Plesiosaurus 14 3 2d8 750 XP per monster
Pteranodon 16 6 3d8 1,140 XP per monster
Pterodactyl 133 1d6 930 XP per monster
Rat, Giant 131 3d10 60 XP per monster
Ratling 132 2d10 270 XP per monster
Sabre-toothed Tiger 141 1d2 510 XP per monster
Scorpion, Giant 175 1d3 870 XP per monster
Shadow 132 1d8 240 XP per monster
Skeleton 131 3d4 150 XP per monster
Snake, Spitting Cobras 14 1 1d20 60 XP per monster
Snake, Viper 16 1 1d20 30 XP per monster
Termite, Giant 155 3d6 360 XP per monster
Trachodon 14 14 1d6 2,880 XP per monster
Triceratops 14 16 2d4 11,790 XP per monster
Troll 16 6 1d12 1,800 XP per monster
Vampire, Wild 198 1d6 510 XP per monster
Werewolf 153 1d6 1,530 XP per monster
Wight 154 2d6 810 XP per monster
Wraith 155 2d6 720 XP per monster

Zombie 122 3d6 390 XP per monster
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